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Issue 3.2 
Is the level of planned capital expenditures appropriate for the period 2015-2019 
and is the rationale for the planning and pacing choices appropriate and 
adequately explained? 

 
Reference 1: Exhibit I, Tab 3.02, Schedule 3 PWU 7 
 
c) How many poles a year would Hydro One need to replace over the test period 2015- 

2019 in order to maintain the current level of poles beyond the Expected Service Life 

(ESL)? 
 

Response 
 
c) Between 2015 and 2019 approximately 28,000 poles per year will be reaching their 

expected service life. 
 

 
Reference 2: Exhibit I, Tab 2.02, Schedule 11 EP 13 (response to Energy Probe IR 
#13-see next page) 



 
 
 

 



 

 
Issue 2.2 
Does Hydro One Distribution’s Custom Application promote and incent 
acceptable outcomes for existing and future customers (including, for example, 
cost control, system reliability, service quality, bill impacts)? 

 
Reference 1: Exhibit I, Tab 2.02, Schedule 3 PWU 2, Page 4 of 4 
 
 

 
 
 
Reference 2: Exhibit I, Tab 3.02, Schedule 3 PWU 6, Pages 1-3 
 



Issue 3.2 
Is the level of planned capital expenditures appropriate for the period 2015-2019 
and is the rationale for the planning and pacing choices appropriate and 
adequately explained? 
 
 

Interrogatory 
 
e) How many stations would be at a high risk of failure by 2020 assuming Hydro 
One’s proposed stations refurbishments over the test period 2015-2019 are 
accomplished? 
 

 f) How many stations would be in a high risk of failure by 2020 assuming 
historical replacement or refurbishment rates are maintained? 
 
Response 
 
e) Assuming that Hydro One’s proposed station 1 refurbishments over the test 
period of 2015 to 2019 are accomplished, it is expected that by 2020 the number 
of high risk stations will remain at approximately 27% of distribution station. 
 

f) Assuming that historical refurbishment rate (average of 5 stations per year) are 

maintained over the 2015 to 2019 period, it is expected that by 2020 the number 
of stations that will be high risk will increase by the number of stations in the 
proposed plan that will not be refurbished and account for approximately 44% of 
the distribution station population. 

 
 
 

 
Issue 3.2 
Is the level of planned capital expenditures appropriate for the period 2015-2019 
and is the rationale for the planning and pacing choices appropriate and 
adequately explained? 
 
Reference 1: Exhibit I, Tab 3.02, Schedule 3, PWU 9 
 



 
 
 


